SOUTH BRISTOL TOWN BOARD PUBLIC HEARING July 13, 2015

PUBLIC HEARING

The Public Hearing of the South Bristol Town Board was called to order July 13, 2015 at 7:02pm at the Town Hall, 6500 W Gannett Hill Rd., Naples NY 14512.

PRESENT

Barbara Welch, Supervisor James Bachman, Councilman Scott Wohlschlegel, Councilman Bob Cone, Councilman

RECORDING SECRETARY

Judy Voss, Town Clerk

OTHERS

Jack Bartlett, Kathy & Kevin McWilliams, Bub Seymour, Mike May, Gail & David Hewson, Jeff Siewert, Bernice Caprini, Wade & Jocelyn Sarkis, Zach Sarkis, Fred Sarkis, Greg Sarkis, Ted & Gina Russell, Alan & Kristie Braun, Howie Jacobson, Jeff Gleba, Lee Wiltse, Shelly & Peter Rees, Ralph Endres, John McAlpin, Jared Weeden, Laura Cook, Maryann Bachman, Jim Wight, Kevin Murphy, and 70 others

TOWN OF SOUTH BRISTOL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of South Bristol on July 13, 2015 at 7:00pm at the South Bristol Town Hall, 6500 Gannett Hill Road-West, South Bristol, New York, regarding the adoption of a Local Law of the Town of South Bristol for the year 2015, which would amend the Zoning Law of the Town of South Bristol to replace the definition of "Lot Coverage" with a new definition, to adopt new definitions of "Impervious," "Percentage of Lot Coverage" and "Pervious" and to add a regulation for Planned Development Disrict approval. Any resident of the Town of South Bristol shall be entitled to be heard upon said proposed Local Law at such public hearing. Copies of said proposed Local Law are available for public review at the Town of South Bristol Town Hall, 6500 Gannett Hill Road – West, South Bristol, New York.

This by Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of South Bristol.

Sup. Welch opened the Public Hearing and asked if anyone had any comments. Clerk Voss read the definitions and changes included in the local law.

Adjourned: 7:07pm

Respectfully Submitted,

Judy Voss South Bristol Town Clerk